## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

Kerala Forest Development Corporation Limited - Appointment of Shri.R Ramachandran
Nair Commissioner & Secretary (Forest) as Director and Chairman - Orders issued

## FOREST & WILD LIFE (B) DEPARTMENT

\_\_\_\_\_\_

G.O.Rt.263/90/F&WLD

Trivandrum, Dated 2-7-1990

Read:- 1. G.O Rt 130/89/F&WLD dt 3.3.89

2. Note dated 12.6.90 from Shri M S K Rmaswamy, Agricultural Production Commissioner.

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per G.O. road above Shri.M. S. K. Ramaswamy agricultural production Commissioner has been appointed as one of the Directors and Chairman of Kerala Forest Development Corporation Ltd. Shri. M. S. K. Ramaswamy has requested to relive him from the Chairmanship of Kerala Forest Department Corporation. Government are pleased to issue the following orders:-

- Shri M.S.K. Ramaswami, Agricultural Production Commissioner who is functioning as Director and Chairman of Kerala Forest Development Corporation Ltd. is relived of his duties as director and Chairman of Kerala Forest Development Corporation limited.
- 2. Shri R Ramachandran Nair Commissioner and Secretary (Forest) is appointed as one of the Directors and Chairman of the Kerala Forest Development Corporation ltd. under Article 23 of the Articles of Association of the Corporation..

These changes will come into effect from 15.7.90

(By order of the Governor)

P. Appukuttan Nambiar Add Secretary to Government.

Endt. on D1.33963/90(K.Dis) Copy to Pas/ C.Fs. and all C.C fs Copy to stock File/General stock file.

Sd/-

for chief conservator of Forests

Endt.on E1 8217/90 dt 16.8.90./F.Dis Copy to A3 Section Stock file.

Sd/-

for Conservator of Forests, Trissur.

Approved for issue

Jr.Supdt